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1 MULOT  Thierry LYON ET RHONE DUCATI V4R 4 - - 6 30.807 39.080 33.962 1:43.849

2 GERMANY Jonathan Riding SENSATION BMW S1000RR 4 1.348 1.348 13 31.315 39.794 34.156 1:45.265

3 DE LA ROSA Gino PAU ARNOS APRILIA RSV4 R 5 1.372 0.024 12 31.381 39.439 34.385 1:45.205

4 CHALLAMEL Léo MC DU BEAU BMW S1000RR 6 1.897 0.525 15 31.434 39.842 34.371 1:45.647

5 BRUN Julien La Roche Noir Moto BMW S1000RR 14 2.034 0.137 15 31.398 39.845 34.950 1:46.193

6 AYNIE Axel ASMAB DUCATI V4S 6 2.132 0.098 9 31.502 39.869 34.694 1:46.065

7 LELEU Alexandre MECASPORT BMW S1000RR 8 2.569 0.437 16 31.405 40.352 34.938 1:46.695

8 LACROIX Nicolas MC MONTLUCON APRILIA RSV4 12 2.937 0.368 13 31.639 40.455 34.870 1:46.964

9 HERAULT Jeremy VVM BMW S1000RR 11 2.961 0.024 12 32.046 40.326 34.741 1:47.113

10 BRUNET-LUGARDON Florian ASM Armagnac BMW S1000RR 16 3.120 0.159 17 31.575 40.237 34.949 1:46.761

11 NEFF Stéphane ASM Armagnac APRILA RSV4 13 3.138 0.018 15 31.834 40.153 34.947 1:46.934

12 BACHELIER Marc ASM ACO BMW S1000RR 12 3.353 0.215 13 31.910 40.219 34.934 1:47.063

13 BUNOZ Samuel ASPI RACING BMW S1000RR 4 3.783 0.430 13 31.863 40.763 34.616 1:47.242

14 DUBRAY Eric MC VERO BMW S1000RR 9 3.827 0.044 13 31.863 40.653 34.877 1:47.393

15 HENRIQUES David Riding SENSATION BMW S1000RR 2 4.167 0.340 11 31.945 40.531 35.370 1:47.846

16 LAMIRE Alexis ASM ACO DUCATI 959 TWIN 8 4.687 0.520 10 32.466 40.987 35.125 1:48.578

17 TARALLO Romain CMC DUCATI 1199P TWIN 10 4.717 0.030 11 31.972 41.570 35.337 1:48.879

18 TRIBLE Kevin CJS BMW S1000RR 11 4.768 0.051 14 32.181 41.154 35.356 1:48.691

19 PLAT Yann ASPI RACING BMW S1000RR 4 4.825 0.057 7 32.331 41.041 35.432 1:48.804

20 DURET Maxime DCF DUCATI 1299 P TWIN 7 4.888 0.063 13 32.080 41.116 35.529 1:48.725

21 MITAULT Guillaume Team no limit 37 BMW S1000RR 9 4.967 0.079 9 32.217 41.211 35.514 1:48.942

22 GIRON Mickael RIDING SENSATION DUCATI V4S 15 5.051 0.084 15 32.570 41.089 35.672 1:49.331

23 BEGUELIN Laurent C2309RMCC BMW S1000RR 4 5.211 0.160 15 32.277 41.111 35.491 1:48.879

24 VINET Gérald ANEMASSE BMW S1000RR 13 5.719 0.508 16 32.187 41.835 35.804 1:49.826

25 GOUJEON Tommy ACO APRILIA RSV4 11 5.722 0.003 12 32.434 41.738 35.712 1:49.884

26 PEDAT Stéphane LA MAIN AU PANIER BMW S1000RR 5 5.952 0.230 8 32.720 41.765 35.634 1:50.119

27 VIGNEAU Remi ACO APRILIA RSV4 6 6.136 0.184 9 32.593 41.698 36.012 1:50.303

28 TACHON Cédric LH RACING DUCATI 959 TWIN 4 6.299 0.163 4 33.194 41.770 35.615 1:50.579

29 CHATILLON  Anthony MC NEVERS BMW S1000RR 3 6.420 0.121 4 33.020 41.461 36.123 1:50.604

30 SCHONT Wilfried ASPI RACING DUCATI P V4 4 6.632 0.212 13 32.545 41.671 36.196 1:50.412

31 LE BRAS Antoine MPS Organisation BMW S1000RR 8 8.564 1.932 12 33.208 42.357 36.989 1:52.554

32 TERNET Kevin SLIDER ENDURANCE BMW S1000RR 15 8.988 0.424 15 33.170 43.160 36.753 1:53.083

33 NACHIN Tom 4G MOTO DUCATI P 1299 TWIN 10 9.653 0.665 13 33.213 43.237 37.323 1:53.773

34 LEONARD Axel VVM DUCATI 1198 TWIN 4 11.873 2.220 4 34.244 44.247 37.662 1:56.153

35 LEONARD Emmanuel VVM DUCATI 1198 TWIN 9 13.115 1.242 14 34.811 44.121 37.960 1:56.892

36 BEAUDET Nicolas TEAM 6A DUCATI 1299 TWIN 3 14.619 1.504 14 34.537 45.547 38.800 1:58.884
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